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Members of the Committee are asked to:
e Note the contents of the report

Quality statement: 1, 6, 7, 10, 13, 14

This report includes data from user reviews and Friends and Family Test ratings on the
feedback centre from 1 September 2017 to 31 August 2018.

The top three themes that people commented on during this period were:

1. Staff
2. Treatment and care
3. Access to services

Most comments about staff related to staff attitudes and the majority were positive (78%).

Experience of treatment and care within this period was also very positive, with the majority
of reviewers focussing on their experience of the care provided (93% positive).

Most of the comments relating to access to services were around information and advice (87%
positive), and waiting times (75% negative).

The majority of comments over this 12 month period relate to GPs and hospitals.

Feedback centre promotion

From 1 July to 30 September we are running a promotion to encourage people to review
services on our feedback centre. All those who do so will be entered into a random draw to
win a £25 shopping voucher.

This paper includes a graph comparing the number of reviews received from 1 July to 30
September 2017, with those for the same period this year. Please note that the full figures
for September 2018 were not available at the time this paper was written; as can be seen
from the figures to date, the promotion has not had an impact on the number of reviews
gathered. A verbal update on the final figures will be provided at the Committee meeting.
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Healthwatch Informatics

Staff attitude

Staffing levels
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Search for Category

> Category Count Rating Positive Negative Neutral
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Themes
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> Theme Count Positive Negative Neutral Subthemes

o Access to services 62 44% 52% 5% Sub-Themes >

Information and advice 23 87% 13% 0%
Lack of 1 0% 100% 0%
Patient choice 3 33% 67% 0%
Suitability of provider 1 100% 0% 0%
Waiting times 24 17% 75% 8%
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Feedback centre comparison
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